PAGE A17
DUCT VENTILATION
SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE - 08/20
REFERENCE ITEM DESCRIPTION SPECIAL ORDERING GUIDELINES
A Disconnect Switch
(Accessory)
See page K4 in Controls & Thermostats section
for more information.
Ships loose.
Available as an accessory ordered separately.
B
Inlet Guard
(Accessory)
J
Outlet Guard
(Accessory)
C Companion Rings
(Accessory)
• 1/4” plate angle ring.
• Used to attach guards or ducts to tube axial fans.
To order installed, add letter to part number.
Also available as an accessory ordered separately.
D Vertical Support Clips
(Accessory)
• 1/4” plate vertical support clips are welded onto fan.
• Four clips per end.
Must be requested at time of order.
K Horizontal Support Clips
(Accessory)
• 1/4” plage horizontal support clips.
• Bolts to the vertical support clips welded onto the fan.
• Two clips per end.
Must be requested at time of order.
Must be used with vertical clips (D).
Eg) For a BTA18T10050 with horizontal clips & belt guard, use BTA18DKG10050.
Note:  "D" for vertical clips must be indicated as well as the "K" for horizontal clips.
E Support Legs
(Option)
• Heavy duty support legs are welded to the fan.
• Suitable for mounting tube axial to the floor.
• 4" Standard. 16" available. Consult factory.
• Sold in pairs.
Must be requested at time of order.
F Motor & Belt Covers
(Accessory)
• 18 gauge galvanized steel.
• Acts as both motor and belt cover.
• 3/4” expanded metal screen allows motor heat to escape.
• Bolts to motor mount.
For HTA/BTA/WTA Fans only.
To order installed, add letter to part number.
Also available as an accessory ordered separately.
G Belt Guard
(Accessory)
• Belt and guards protect the belt and drives.
• 18 gauge galvanized steel.
For HTA/BTA/WTA Fans only.
Not required with motor cover.
To order installed, add letter to part number.
Also available as an accessory ordered separately.
H Inspection Door
(Option)
• 10” x 12” inspection door.
• Hinged and bolted.
• Air dry finish.
• Can be installed in location specified by customer.
Must be requested at time of order.
I Specials (not shown) Can include:
• Explosion Proof Motors
• Steel Fan Blades
• Optional Coating
Must be requested at time of order.
L Weather Cover
(Accessory)